ANNEX II – DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FOR THE CLEAN HYDROGEN JOINT UNDERTAKING GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS

Name: Grzegorz Jóźwiak

Professional Address: ORLEN S.A., ul. Chemików 7, 09-411 Płock

Phone: +48 605 192 622

E-mail: grzegorz.jozwiak@orlen.pl

Position: Director, Hydrogen and Synthetic Fuels Department, ORLEN S.A.

[] Chairperson of the Governing Board

[] Representative/lead delegate/alternate of the Commission

[X] Representative/lead delegate/ alternate of Hydrogen Europe

[] Representative/lead delegate/ alternate of [...]

[] Other (please specify)

do hereby declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the hydrogen sector are those listed below:

1 Past activities:

07.2020 – 11.2022 ORLEN S.A. Director of Alternate Fuels Department – responsible for Hydrogen and EV strategy implementation

07-2009 – 06.2020 – ORLEN S.A. manager of Optimisation of Refinery and Petrochemical Department in ORLEN Group

08-2004 – 06-2009 ORLEN S.A. operator on refinery and petrochemical processes like steam cracker, expert on refinery and petrochemical technology technologies

2. Current activities:

12.2022-present ORLEN S.A. Director of Hydrogen and Synthetic Fuels Department

03.2023 – present, Member of the Coordination Board of the Agreement sector for the development of the hydrogen economy at the Ministry of Climate and Environment

05.2023 – present, Member of the Program Council of the Hydrogen Technologies Center at the Gdańsk University of Technology

02.2024 – present, Civilian Expert in NATO for 'Energy Critical Infrastructure Protection / Alternate/Renewable Energy'

12.2024 - present, CEO of Lotos Green H2 Sp. z o.o.

3. Current Financial Interests

HySpark project Hydrogen Valley project submitted for Horizon Europe Programme: Small Scale Hydorgen Valley (coordinator ORLEN S.A.)

Amber project Hydrogen Valley project submitted for Horizon Europe Programme: Large Scale Hydorgen Valley (coordinator ORLEN S.A.)

[No Interest Declared]

4. Any other relevant interests.

[No Interest Declared]

5. Family Member Interest

[No Interest Declared]

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate to the best of my knowledge and I consent to my information being stored electronically by the Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking.

Done at 26-02-2025, Płock

Name and Signature